AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 62-2 ENTITLED "AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING NAMES FOR STREETS, LANES AND HIGHWAYS IN KENDALL COUNTY, ILLINOIS"

WHEREAS, confusion has resulted in regard to the names of North Prairie Lane and West Prairie Lane and has hampered the effective operation of fire departments, the sheriff's office and the public, and

Whereas, West Prairie Lane extends from North Prairie Lane to Sunset Avenue in the City of Yorkville, IL and is so designated on the "Official Kendall County Road Map" and the County Board of Kendall County, Illinois is now of the opinior that the name of said street thould be changed to Georganna Street.

NOW, THERFFORE, BE IT OPDAINED BY THE COUNTY BOARD of the County of Kendall, State of Illinois, that the name of West Prairie Street in Bristol Township as it now appears on the "Official Kendall County Road Map", be, and the same is hereby changed to "Georganna Street".

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED THAT the County Clerk of Kendall County, Illinois be, and she is hereby, authorized and directed in accordance with the provisions of this Ordinance to change the name of said road as hereinabove determined and designated on the "Official Kendall County Road Map", and that the name of said street from the date of the adoptior of this amendatory ordinance be as in this ORDINANCE designated above.

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED that the said County Clerk deliver to the Superintendent of Highways of the County of Kendall and to the Highway Commissioner of the Bristol Township Road District a certified copy of this Ordinance.

Adopted this 11th day of February A.D. 2975.

Chairman, County Koarc Kendall County, Milinc

Attest: